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Fig. S1 Behaviour of the metallacyclic compléxowards water.
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1) **P{*H} NMR spectrum of comple% in acetonads. 2) **P{*H} NMR spectrum of
complex6 in acetonads in the presence of 2oL of H,O. Spectrum recorded after 1
min at r.t. 3)*P{*H} NMR spectrum of comple®% in acetoneds in the presence of 25
uL of H,O. Spectrum recorded after 30 min at r.t.*2{*H} NMR spectrum of
complex6 in acetoneds in the presence of 24 of H,O. Spectrum recorded after 16 h
at r.t. 5)**P{*H} NMR spectrum of comple® in acetoneds in the presence of 28 of
H,O. Spectrum recorded after 5 min at 70 °C*'B{*H} NMR spectrum of comple®

in acetoneds in the presence of 28 of H,O. Spectrum recorded after 15 min at 70 °C.
7) 3P{*H} NMR spectrum of comple% in acetoneds in the presence of 38_ of H,O.
Spectrum recorded after 1 h at 70 °C.
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Fig. S2 NMR spectra of complex [Rugh®-p-cymene){PPKOH)}] (2b).
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Fig. S3 NMR spectra of complex [RuGi{-p-cymene){PPKOH)}PPhy)][PF¢] (7).
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Fig. S4 NMR spectra of the primary amides generated by dtyahn of the
corresponding nitrile with complek
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2014-03-11T09:21:00
300.13

Frequency
20 Spectral Width 50952
21 Lowest Frequency -596.6
22 Nucleus H
23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768
R
(=31
1g2l|lg
r S8
~|| ~
e L R R R e L B
9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 : 0.0
(ppm)
@ TooNON
o TONO O~
© NPO~- T O
= Q=G0 m
R SH8HAR
T
Perdmetro Valor
1 DotaFile Name  C:f Users/ Eder/ Deskiop/
Quimica Oviedo/ RMN/
Edcats06/ % fid
2 Title Edcats06
3 Comment facturar a VM
€13 swopt MeOD (C:\
Bruker\ bacs) Bruker 26
4 Origin Bruker BioSpin Gmbt
5 Owner Bruker
BI‘ 6 ste
7 Spectrometer spect
O 8 Author
9 Solvent MeOD
10 Temperature 3000
N H 11 Pulse Sequence 29pg30
2 12 Number of Scans 440
13 Receiver Gain 32768
13C{1H} NMR |n CD3OD 14 Relaxation Delay 15000
15 Pulse Width 53000
16 Acquisition Time 09044
17 Acquisition Date  2014-03-11T09:40:42
18 Modification Date  2014-03-11T09:40:00
19 Spectrometer 7548
Frequency
20 Spectral Width 181159
21 Lowest Frequency 7565
22 Nuclews 13C
23 Accired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768
i * | J ‘ } i ‘ s
A e T T Tt T o
180 160 140 120 100 60 20 0
(ppm)

-13 -




—169.81

O
Br
NH,

1H NMR in CD3;0D

~~125.96

9

Parémetro

Data File Name

Title
Comment

Origin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

Solvent

10 Temperature
11 Pulse Sequence
12 Number of Scans
13 Receiver Gain
14 Relaxation Delay
15 Pulse Width

16 Acaquisition Time
17 Acauisition Date

Valor
C:/ Users/ Eder/ Desktop/
Quimica Oviedo/ RMN/
Edcat486/ 2/ fid

Edcatd8s

facturer a VCM
€13 _swopt MeOD {C:\
Bruker\ bacs} Bruker 57
Bruker BioSpin GmbH
Bruker

T T i T T

120 110 100 9 80 70

f1 (ppm)

(0]
Br
NH,

13C{*H} NMR in CD;0D

18 Modification Date
19 Spectrometer
Frequency
20 Spectral Width 181159
21 Lowest Frequency 7565
22 Nuclews 13
23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768
T T T T
30 20 10 0
parémetro Valor

1 Data File Name

2 Title
3 Comment

4 orign
5 Owner
6 ste

7 Spectrometer
8 Author

9 Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Puise Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modfication Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

C:/ Users/ Eder/ Desktop/
Quimica Oviedo/ RMN/
Edcatdgé/ 1 fid
Edcat48s

facturar a VCM

hi_swopt MeOD {C:\
Bruker\ bacs} Bruker 57

Bruker BioSpin GmbH
Bruker

362
10000

140000

2739
2014-03-12720:00:55
2014-03-12720:01:00
30013

T
10.5

T
10.0 9.5 9.0 8.5 8.0

-14 -

20 Spectral Width ~ 5995.2
21 Lowest Frequercy  -59.6
22 Nucleus H
23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Sze 32768
T T T
1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0




O,N

NH,
'H NMR in CD;0D

Parémetro
1 Data File Name

2 Title
3 Comment

16 Acquisition Time
17 Acquisition Date
18 Modification Date

20 Spectral Width
21 Lowest Frequency
22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size
24 Spectral Size

Valor

€/ Users/ Eder/ Desktop/ Quimica
Oviedo/ RMN/ Edcat388C_H/ 1/ fid

Edcat38ec_H

facturar a VCM

1h_swopt MeOD {C:\ Bruker\ bacs}
Bruker 19

Bruker BioSpin GmbH
Bruker

spect

MeOD

3000

2630

8

75

10000

140000

273
2014-01-30T18:17:07
2014-01-30T18:17:00

19 Spectrometer Frequency 300.13

59952
11968
H
16384
32768

sl i
g8 &8 2

T
10.5

10.0 9.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 %5 7.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 35 3.0 25 2.0 1.5 1.0 25 0.0
f1 (ppm)
Parémetro Valor A 2 {NBIR

1 Data File Name. i/ Users/ Eder/ Desktop/ 2 e B8RS 8

o | | PRy
2 Title Edcat388b
3 Comment facturar a vem 02 N

c13_swopt MeOD {C:\ Bruker\

bacs) Bruker 49 O
4 Origin Bruker BioSpin GmbH
5 Owner Bruker
6 Ste
7 Spectrometer spect
8 Author NH 2
9 Solvent MeOD 3
10 Temperature 3000 .
11 Pulse Sequerce 209030 1 C{lH} NMR in CD3OD
12 Number of Scans 2048
13 Receiver Gain 8192
14 Relaxation Delay 15000
15 Puse Width 53000
16 Acquisition Time 09044
17 Acquisition Date 2013-05-31T02:56:56
18 Modification Date 2013-05-31T02:57:00
19 Spectrometer Frequency 75.48
20 Spectral Width 181159
21 Lowest Frequency 7565
22 Nucleus 13C
23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768

1
|
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 i 110 ) 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 -10
ppm!
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Parémetro
1 Data File Name

Title
Comment

Origin

Owner

Ste
Spectrometer
Author

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Ruse Sequence
12 Number of Scans
13 Receiver Gain
14 Relaxation Delay
15 Ruise Width

16 Acqisition Time
17 Acquisition Date
18 Modification Date

R

Valor

C:/ Users/ Eder/ Desktop/

Quimica Oviedo/ RMN/
Edcat348b_H-F/ 2 fid
Edcat3agh_H-F
factuar a VCI

M
FI9CPD CDCI3 {C:\ Bruker\ bacs}

Bruker 16

Bruker BioSpin GmbH

=

NH,
F

19F{1H} NMR in CDClz

20 Spectral Width 675676
21 Lowest Frequency -62024.0
22 Nucleus 19F
23 Acquired Size: 65536
24 Spectral Size 131072
I
T T T T T T T T T T T T T i T T T T T T
0 -10 -20 -30 -40 -50 -60 -70 -80 90  -100 -110 -120 -130 -140 -150 -160 -170  -180  -190
f1 (ppm)
%
Parémetro Valor | g
1 Data File Name C:/ Users/ Eder/ Desktop/ H |
Quimica Oviedo/ RMN/
Edcat348b_H-F/ 1/ fid
2 Title Edcat3480 H-F
3 Comment facturar a VCM
1h_swopt CDCI3 {C:\ Bruker\
bacs} Bruker 16
4 orign Bruker BioSpin GmbH F F
5 Owner Bruker
6 Ste
7 Spectrometer spect O
8 Author
o - J F
10 Temperature 3000 -
11 Puise Sequence. 2930 N H 2
12 Number of Scans 8
13 Receiver Gain 1149 F F
14 Relaxation Delay 10000 1
15 Puse Width 14.0000 H
o et Tne 2738 H NMR in CDCl3
17 Acquisition Date 2014-01-30T17:23:20
18 Modification Date 2014-01-30T17:23:00
19 Spectrometer Frequency 300.13
20 Spectral Width 59952
21 Lowest Frequency -119%6.8
22 Nucleus 1H
23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768 |
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
100 95 9.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 255 2.0 15 1.0 0.5 0.0
f1 (ppm)
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HOTVHOLVOANNOANDOME O © cquisition Paanst
COICCNTANNROD B MmN D Do S 1
TIYIMOMMONONNNNNNN A ? D bl

e e R S A PRy

)

T

300.0 K
£.00000000 sec

cHaNEL £1 =

14.00 usec
200 da

2486767578 W

300.1524010 waz

O

F2 - Processing pazameters

st €553¢
e 300.1300000 1z
o EY
ss8 o

NH, 5 ¥
H NMR in CDCl4

11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 ! ppm
AR o~ 3
EEE o S
olola i -

Current Data Parameters

= OF 1 o © 4 00 NAME 2-methylbenzamidemyl
0 N= T o EXPNO 7
™ RN ENRE RN S PROCNO 1
o OV H O W N "
7+ MMM o F2 - Acquisition Parameters
- A « Date 20140519
Time™ 15.30
INSTRUM spect
PRO 5 mm QNP 1H/13
PULPROG zgpg30
32768
SOLVENT CDC13
NS 80
DS 2
SwH 18115.941 Hz
FIDRES 0.552855 Hz
AQ 0.9044468 sec
RG 26008
O bW 27.600 usec
DE 8.00 usec
TE 300.0 X
D1 1.50000000 sec
D1l sec

NH

= CHANNEL f1

0.03000000
b

NUCL
13¢{*H} NMR in CDCI = 22 ures
In 3 PLL -6.00 dB
PL1W 160.00000000 W
SFOL 75.4760505 MHz
. CHANNEL £2
CPDPRG2 waltzlé
Nuc2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
0.00 dB
15.00 dB
15.00 dB
24.86767578 W
0.78638494 w
0.78638494 W
300.1312005 MHz

F2 - Processing parameters
ST 32768

75.4677490 MHz
EM

0
2.00 Hz
0

T T T T T T
220 210 200 190 180 170 160

100 90

-17 -

F
=
o4
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7.777

7.726

/ )
=760

7.701

.380
347

7
i
7

NH,
1H NMR in DMSO-dg

i

«322
7.303

X

2.334

ML

w4

2456767578 W
200.1324010 thtz

Processing paranaters
et

0 ]

sse o

15 0.30 2

a8 [

- 1.00

-18 -

1l 10 8 i} 6 4 2 al ppm
o] [ e
Q| = o
e o
Current Data Parameters
NAME 1mrc$203n27
3 56l o EXPNO 2
= Qe ano 9 PROCNO il
& pedogagd ol F2 - Rcquisition Parameters
= il U b b o Date 20140627
Time 13,12
o) INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm QNP 1H/13
PULPROG 29pg30
D 32768
SOLVENT DMSO
NS 320
NH DS 2
2 SWH 18115.941 Hz
FIDRES 0.552855 Hz
1371 : d a0 0.9044468 sec
C{*H} NMR in DMSO-dg 20
DW 27.600 usec
DE 8.00 usec
E 300.0 K
D1 1.50000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
D0 1
= CHANNEL £1
nucl 1
Pl
PL1 -6.00 dB
PLIW 160.00000000 W
SFoL 75.4760505 MHz
= CHANNEL £2 =
CPDPRG2 waltzl6é
NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PL2 0.00 dB
PL12 15.00 dB
PL13 15.00 dB
g PL2W 24.86767578 W
PL12W 0.78638494 W
PL13W 0.78638494 W
SFO2 300.1312005 Mz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768
SF 15.4677490 MHz
WoW EM
SSB 0
LB 2.00 Hz
GB 0
BC 1.40
T T T T g T T T T T T T T T T M
220 210 200 150 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 ppm



) N = I
< © 10 & o
~ SE) ) <
~ e < o
o i 453 e
e 300.0 K
o1 1.00000060 26
00 1
chaNL £
1w
14.00 usec
NH .
2 2useretste
S0 1320000 e
2 - Prosessing pazamete
s 5535
1H NMR H se 300.1300000
18] 3 oy £
s3 o
15 0.30 12
0 ]
e 1.00
J bt .
T T T T T T T T T T
1% 10 9 8 7 6 5 3 2 s ppm
o o =} o
I3 I = =
N o ~ o
Current Data Parameters
@ . - w o NAME 4-methylbenzmidamy21
w (=] @ M Oy [t} EXPNO 33
o o < Mo g PROCNO il
=) o~ oo~ .
~ < Mmoo — F2 - Acquisition Parameters
- — e o~ Date_ 20140521
Time 19.43
INSTRUM spect
PROBED 5 mm QNP 1H/13
PULPROG 2gpg30
) 32768
SOLVENT cpel3
s 256
2
18115.941 Hz
0.552855 Hz
O 0.5044468 sec
32768
27.600 usec
8.00 usec
300.0 K
1.50000000 sec
NH 0.03000000 sec
2 1
CHANNEL f1 =
13 1 1 13c
C{*H} NMR in CDClg
-6.00 dB
160.00000000 W
4760505 MHz
CHANNEL £2
CPDPRG2 waltzl6
NuC2 1E
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PL2 0.00 dB
PL12 15.00 dB
PL13 15.00 dB
PL2W 24.86767578 W
PL12W 0.78638494 W
PL13W 78638494 W
SF02 300.1312005 Miz
F2 - Processing parameters
32
Mz
EM
0
2.00 Hz
0
1.40
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 ppm
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Curzent. Data parameters
S "4 Rothosybensanicamy2l
Exbrio 7
Froco i
o = 2 - emiaitiop paxsneters
£ inad e 12.03
o @ THSTRONM
} : EROBHD. 5w ave 10715
I o s L3
S 23%e
Sorvmne et
N 10
o d
2 599,201 1z
FioRss 5108 1
0 273355011 sae
3 (]
o 531400 usec
e i
1 360
o 1.00080030
oo
- cnmmes £
T
14.30 uaec
(@) 9.0 o5
24.8676757
$60- 134010 s
ok i J |
T T T ) T T T T T
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 1 opm
o ) (o 0 ©
IS | |o & o
~ ol e — o
Current Data Parameters
- e — - NEME 4-methoxybenzamidejn!
o - w0 M N — EXPNC h
© o~ o “ 3 PROCNO 1
o © o o o g .
— © Bl o & F2 - Acquisition Parameters
— — — — w Date_ 20140611
Time 19.44
INSTRUM
PROBHED 5 mm QNP 1H/13
PULPROG zgpg30
™ 32768
SOLVENT CDC13
NS 320
Ds |
SWE 18115.941 Hz
FIDRES 0.552855 Hz
0.9044468 sec
RG 2919
O DW 27.600 usec
DE 8.00 usec
TE 300.0 K
Meo D1 1.50000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
NH :
2 = CHANNEL f1 =
P1 5.30 usec
13¢{IH} NMR in CD30D
n 3 PL1W 160.00000000 W
sFOl 75.4760505 MHz
CHANNEL f2 =
CPDERG2 waltzl6é
NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PL2 0.00 dB
PL12 15.00 dB
PL13 15.00 dB
PL2W 24.86767578 W
PLI2W 0.78638494 W
PL13W 0.786384%94 W
SFO2 300.1312005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
1 32768
SF 75.4677490 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 2.0C Hz
GB [
PC 1.40
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 ppm
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o
HO
NH,

1H NMR in CD30D

EREES

9

1

1

e

Parémetro

Data File Name

Title
Comment

Solvent

10 Temperature

1 Puise Sequence

12 Number of Scans
13 Receiver Gain
14 Relaxation Delay

5 pulse Wicth

16 Acqisition Time

7 Acquisition Date

18 Modfication Date

Valor

€3/ Users/ Eder/ Desktop/
Quimica Oviedo/ RMN/
EdcatSoy/ 1/ fid
Edcatso3.

facturar a VCM

hi_swopt MeOD {C:\
Bruker\ bacs} Bruker 24
Bruker BioSpin GmbH
Bruker

spect

3000
230

8

256

10000

14,0000

2739
2014-03-10T19:
2014-03-10T19:39:00

1
-10

19 Spectrometer 300.13
Frequency
20 Spectral Width 5995.2
21 Lowest Frequency -596.6
2 Nucleus 1H
23 Acquired Size 16384
2 Spectral Sze 32768
I
S g
g g
N <
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
10.5 10.0 9.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 7:5 7.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 25 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0
f1 (ppm)
5 8 52 @
g g g 3 s Parémetro Valor
[ 1 DatafileName  Cif Users/ Eder/ Desktopl
Quimica Oviedo/ RMN/
kot 2 fid
2 Tite Ecats03
3 Comment facturar a VCM
c13_swopt MeOD {C:\
Bruker\ bacs} Bruker 24
4 Origin Bruker BioSpin GmbH
5 Owner Bruker
O 6 Site
HO 7 Spectrometer spect
8 Author
N H 2 9 Solvent MeOD
10 Temperature 300
11 Pulse Sequence 29pg30
13c{1H} NMR in CD-OD 12 Nuoer of Scans 440
3 13 Receiver Gain 32768
14 Relaxation Delay 15000
15 Pulse Width 53000
16 Acquisition Time 0.9044
17 Acaquisition Date 2014-03-10T19:58:20
18 Modfication Date  2014-03-10T19:58:00
19 Spectrometer 7548
Frequency
20 Spectral Width 18115.9
21 Lowest Frequency 7565
22 Nucleus 13C
23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768
|
|
1
|
| AR e ) s
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 50 40 30 20 10 0

T
110 100 90 80 70 60
f1 (ppm)
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Current Data Param
v

X0

eters
InresTsbny30
1

O T —— -
MAN—HOAAMMO N O N aal oaggsan
WO~ MMmMmMOMNN ) .
R e e N
’ s
=
MeS i
NH e
IH NMR in CD,0OD )
3 2
g
T T T T T T L T T T T T
11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1L ppm
o (g o
S &
o {oN] (18]
Current Data Parameters
< B B NAME 1mrc876omy30
~ o = o~ EXPNO 2
el [se=It=] ™ PROCNO 1
< o =
= o NN ™ F2 - Acquisition Parameters
= e B Date_ 140530
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD 5 mm QNP
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT
NS
DS
SWH 18115.941 Hz
FIDRES 0.552855 Hz
AQ 0.9044468 sec
RG 32768
O oW 27.600 usec
DE 8.00 usec
M S TE 300.0 K
e Dl 1.50000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
NH TDO 1
2 CHANNEL £1
13c
13 1 . 5.30 usec
C{*H} NMR in CD30D .00 a
160.00000000 W
75.4760505 MHz
CHANNEL f2
CPDPRG2 waltzlé
Nuc2 1B
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PL2 0.00 dB
PL12 15.0C dB
PL13 15.00 dB
PL2W 24.86767578 W
PL12W 0.78638494 W
PL13W 0.78638494 W
SFO2 300.1312005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768
SF 75.4677490 MHz
WLW M
SSB 0
LB 2.00 Hz
GB 0
BC 1.40
T T T i T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T i T 1
220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 ppm
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8.57
8.57
8.57
8.56
8.56
-8.55
8,55
8.55

GRBABRA N7 833 29ILIL8
WO NNN NNNNMNMNMNS Parametro Valor
s R | 1 DataFileName  C:f Users/ Eder/ Desktop/
Quimica Oviedo/ RMN/
Edcat/ Edcat365a/ 1/ fid
2 Title Edcat365a
( N O 3 Comment facturar a vem
hi_wsopt CDCI3 {C:\
J / N Bruker\ bacs) Bruker 12
4 Orign Bruker BioSpin GmbH
5 Owner Bruker
) [ N H 2 6 Ste
! 7 Spectrometer spect
1 . 8 Author
J | J H NMR in CDCl5 o
10 Temperature 300.0
11 Pulse Sequence 2630
12 Number of Scans 8
13 Recelver Gain 128
14 Relaxation Delay 1.0000
15 Pulse Width 14.0000
16 Acquisition Time 27329
17 Acquisition Date 2013-05-06T17:04:22
18 Modification Date  2013-05-06T17:04:
19 Spectrometer 300.13
Frequency
20 Spectral Width 59952
21 Lowest Frequency — -11968
22 Nucleus 1H
23 Acaired Sze 16381
24 Spectral Size. 32768
! |
1
! |
S J s
L e e e e LS i
s 8 &8 8 g
& = b =
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
10.0 9.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 75 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0
f1 (ppm)
3 5& & I g
g @ 2 =~ 3 o Parémetro Valor
i Y - s 1 Data File Name  C:/ Users/ Eder/
N il Desktop/ Quinica
Oviedo/ RMN/ Edcat/
Edcat365_13¢/ 1/ fid
2 Title Edcat365_13C
3 Comment facturar a vem
13_swopt CDCI3 {C:\
Bruker\ bacs} Bruker 15
4 Origin Bruker BioSpin GmbH
5 Owner Bruker
6 Ste
7 Spectrometer  spact
8 Author
9 Solvent coci3
N O 10 Temperature 3000
11 Pulse Sequence  zgpg30
/ \ 12 Number of Scans 480
13 Receiver Gain 6502
— 14 Relaxation Delay 15000
N H 2 15 Puise Width 53000
16 Acquisition Time  0.9044
13~r1 . 17 Acquisition Date  2013-05-10T13:03:54
C{ H} N M R N C DC|3 18 Modification Date 2013-05-10T13:04:00
19 Spectrometer 7548
20 Spectral Width 181159
21 Lowest Frequency -756.5
22 Nucleas 13
2 Acquired Sze 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768
1
! |
| |
o . —— :
= AR A | T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1 T T 1} T T
210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 llf(l) ( 1)00 920 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0
ppm.
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DO QDY o5 Parémetro Valor
I \V \‘/ e o 1 Data File Name C:/ Users/ Eder/ Desktop/ Quimica
Oviedo/ RMN/ Edcat/ Edcat397c/ 1/ fid
2 Title Edcat3g7c
3 Comment facturar a vem
hi_wsopt MeOD {C:\ Bruker\ bacs}
Bruker 5
4 orign Bruker BioSpin GmbH
5 Owner Bruker
6 ste
7 Spectrometer spect
8 Author
J 9 Solvent MeoD
10 Temperature 300
11 Puise Sequence 2630
12 Number of Scans 8
13 Receiver Gain 181
14 Relaxation Delay 10000
N O 15 Puise Width 140000
/ \ 16 Acquisition Time 27329
17 Acguisition Date 2013-06-11T17:17:37
18 Modification Date 2013-06-11T17:17:00
N H 2 19 Spectrometer Frequency 30013
20 Spectral Wicth 5952
1 ) 21 Lowest Frequency  -11968
H NMR in CD30D ans
23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768
|
|
i ﬁ
i L Epl
g8 8 8§ g
P S =)
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T =
11.0 105 100 9.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 2.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 25 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0
f1 (ppm)
2 25 § 8 d
E ¢ 0§ 8 8§ i =
| |1 | | | 1 Data File Name C:i/ Users/ Eder/ Desktop/ Quimica
Oviedo/ RMN/ Edcat/ Edcat397c/ 2/
fid
2 Title Edcatiozc
3 Comment facturar a vem
13_swopt MeOD {C:\ Bruker\
bacs) Bruker 5
4 orign Bruker BioSpin GmbH
5 Owner Bruker
N O 6 Ste
Y \ 7 Spectrometer spect
8 Author
9 Soivert
N H 2 10 Temperature
11 Puise Sequence
13 1 3 12 Number of Scans
C{*H} NMR in CD30D -
14 Relaxation Delay
15 Pulse Width
16 Acquisition Time
17 Acquisition Date.
18 Modification Date 2013-06-11T17:37:00
19 Spectrometer Frequency 75.48
20 Spectral Width 181159
21 Lowest Frequency 7565
22 tudlews 13C
23 Acquired Sze 16364
24 Spectral Size 32768
1
|
|
1
|
: | . : "
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 5 %10 ) 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 -10
ppm,

=24 -



0
7

NN

= NH,

'H NMR in CD30D

Parametro
1 Data File Name

2 Title
3 Comment

4 Origin
5 Owner

6 Ste

7 Spectrometer

8 Author

9 Sovert

10 Temperature

11 Puse Sequence
12 Number of Scans
13 Recelver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay
15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time:
17 Acquisition Date
18 Madification Date

Valor

i/ Users/ Eder/ Desktop/
Quimica Oviedo/ RMHN/
Edcat/ Edcatd6%/ 1/ id

Edcatds%a

facturar a vem
h1_wsopt MeOD {C:\
Bruser\ bacs} Bruker 1

Bruker BioSpin GmbH
Bruker

spect

MeOD
3000

230

8

14

10000

14,0000

27329
2013-10-15T11:08:16
2013-10-15T11:08:00

19 Spectrometer 300.13
Frequency
20 Spectral Width 59952
21 Lowest Frequency  -1196.8
22 Nucleus 1H
23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768
[
1
I
J I
Syt Ui
8 g
= 3
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
110 105 100 95 90 85 80 75 70 65 60 55 50 45 40 35 30 25 20 15 10 05 0.0
f1 (ppm)
& 3 8 2
2 g 9 3 Fardmetro valor
| l 1 Data File Name C:/,Users/ Eder/ Desktop/
Quimica Oviedo/ RMN/
Edcat/ Edcat46%/ % fid
2 Title Edcat469a
3 Comment facturar a vem
€13_swopt MeOD {(
Bruker\ bacs) Bruker 1
0 4 orgn Bruker Biospin G
/ \ 5 Owner Bruker
6 Site
N 7 Spectrometer spect
8 Author
N H2 9 Solvent MeOD
10 Temperatue 3000
13 1 . 11 Pulse Sequence 290930
C{'H} NMR in CD3gOD |eum=vsm =
13 Receiver Gain 1459
14 Rematin Doy 15000
15 Pulse Width 53000
16 AcqusitionTime 0504
17 Acquisition Date 2013-10-15T11:27:38
18 Modification Date 2013-10-15T11:27:00
19 Spectrometer 7548
Frequency
o Spectral Width 181159
21 Lowest Frequency  -756.5
22 Nucleus 13C
23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768
|
I
1
1 |
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 100 9 80 70 60 4 30 20 10 0 -1C

110
f1 (ppm)
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JEEEREaRRERE pee— Vo
w SN 1 Data File Name C:f Users] Eder/ Deskto/ Quimica
Oviedo/ RMN/ edcat480_H/ 1/ fid
2 Title ‘edcat480_H
3 Comment 1H RMN AV300
[ S O 4 Origin 'UXNMR, Bruker Analytische
\ Messtechnik GmbH
5 Owner oot
\ 6 Ste
N H 7 Spectrometer spect
2 8 Author
9 Sovert MeoD
1H NMR in CD30D Do 200
11 Puise Sequence 2030
12 Number of Scans 19
13 Receiver Gain 512
14 Relaxation Delay 0.5000
15 Puise Widh 97500
16 Acquisition Time 2738
17 Acquisition Date 2014-01-08T15:47:13
18 Modification Date 2014-01-08T15:
19 Spectrometer Frequency 30009
20 Spectral Widkh 952
21 Lowest Frequency -13171
2 Nuclews H
23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768
1
|
]
e 7
8 88
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
9.0 8.5 8.0 75 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 35 3.0 25 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0
f1 (ppm)
ey e 3 2 agn
1 Data File Name C:f Users/ Eder/ Desktop/ b1 B 8K
Quimica Ovied/ RMN/ Fcat/ I | %7
2 fid
2 Title Edcatas0a
3 Comment facturar a vem
©13_swopt MeOD {C:\ Bruker\
bacs) Bruker 10
4 Origin Bruker BioSpin GmbH
5 Owner Bruker
6 Ste
7 Spectrometer spect S \ 0]
8 Autor
9 Solvent MeOD
10 Temperature 3000 =
11 Pulse Sequence 20530 N H 2
12 Nomber of Scars 406
13 Receiver Gain 32768 -
Doty i 13C{*H} NMR in CD30D
15 Pulse Width 53000
16 Acquisition Time 0.9044
17 Acquisition Date 2013-10-26T13:46:50
18 Modification Date 2013-10-26T13:47:00
19 Spectrometer Frecuency 7548
20 Spectral Width 181159
21 Lowest Frequency 7565
22 Nucleus 13C
23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768
n
|
| J
T T T T T T T T T T S T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
20 210 200 10 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 %10 . 100 9% 8 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 -0
ppm
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100
f1 (ppm)

-27-

[ 8888 83933 8
RN rReReReRe) o~
1 Deta File Name ~C:/ Users/ Eder/ 2 RSV
Desktop/ Quimica
Oviecky RMN/ Edcat/
edcat36%/ 1/ fid
2 Title edcat369
3 Comment 1H RMN AV300 O O
4 Orign UXNMR, Bruker
Analytische
Messtechnik GmbH /
5 Owner root
- NH,
7 Spectrometer  spect 1
8 Author 1
H NMR in CDCl3 J
9 Solvent a3
10 Temperature 2980
11 Puse Sequence 2030
12 Nmberof 10
Scans
13 Receiver Gain 645
14 Relaxation Delay 0.5000
15 RdseWidth 97500
16 Acquisition 27329
Time
17 Acquisition Date 2013-05-07T16:16:12
18 Modification 2013-05-07T16:16:00
Date
19 Spectrometer  300.09
Frequency
20 Spectral Width 59952
21 Lowest -13171
Frequency
22 Nucleus 1H
23 Acqired Sze 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768
|
4
o g et
8 R = 3
3 = 5
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
8.5 8.0 %5 7.0 6.5 6.0 55 5 4.5 4.0 35 3.0 25 15 1.0 0.5
f1 (ppm)
S & -
Parametro Valor 3 9 g ] 8 @
S 1 @ © 2 B
1 Data File Name  C:f Users/ Eder/ g 2 X = = a
Desktop/ Quimica | | |
Oviedo/ RMN/ Edcat/
Edcat369_13C/ 1/ fid
2 Title Edcat369_13C
3 Comment facturar a vem
€13 swopt CDOI3 {C:\
Bruker\ bacs} Bruker 16
4 Origin Bruker BioSpin GmbH
5 Owner Bruker
6 Ste
- A o) 0
8 Author
9 Solvent coci3
10 Temperature 3000
11 Puise Sequence  2gpg30
12 Number of Scars 480 N H 2
13 Receiver Gain 3649 1 3 1 .
im0 C{*H} NMR in CDCl3
15 Puise Width 53000
16 Acquisition Time 0.9044
17 Acquisition Date  2013-05-10T13:30:02
18 Modification Date 2013-05-10T13:30:00
19 Spectrometer 7548
Frequency
20 Spectral Width 181159
21 Lowest 7565
22 Nucleus 13C
23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768
|
|
|
1
| |
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 90 80 70 60 50 30 20 10



Pardmetro

Data File Name

Title

Comment

-

Origin

Owner
Ste

‘Spectrometer
Author

9 Solvent
10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence
12 Number of Scans.
13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay
15 Rulse Width

16 Acquisition Time
17 Acauisition Date
18 Modification Date

Valor

C:/ Users/ Eder/ Desktop/
Quimica Oviedo/ RN/ Edcat/
Edcats340/ 1/ fid

Edcats3ab

facturar a vem

hi_wsopt D20 {C:\ Bruker\
bacs} Bruker 49

Bruker BioSpin GmbH
Bruker

D20

3000

20

8

102

1.0000

14,0000

27329
2013-12-18T18:56:01
2013-12-18T18:56:00

1.89

'H NMR in D,O

19 Spectrometer 300.13
20 Spectral Width 5995.2
21 Lowest Frequency -119%.8 |
22 Nucleus H
23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768
e
s
g
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
10.5 10.0 9.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 555 5.0 4lh 4.0 3.5! 3.0 2:5 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0 -0.5
f1 (ppm)
: <
Parémetro Valor o <
= &

1 Data File Name C:/ Users/ Eder/ Desktop/

Quimica Oviedo/ RMN/

Edcat/ Edcat534b/ 2/ fid
2 Title Edcat534b
3 Comment facturar a vem

€13 _swopt D20 {C:\ O

Bruker\ bacs} Bruker 49
4 Origin Bruker BioSpin GmbH
sl NH;
6 Ste
7 Spectrometer spect 1 3 1 .
e C{*H} NMR in D,O
9 Solvent D20
10 Temperature 3000
11 Puise Sequence  zgpg30
12 Number of Scans 440
13 Receiver Gain 32768
14 Relaxation Delay  1.5000
15 Pulse Width 5.3000
16 Acquisition Time ~ 0.9044
17 Acquisition Date 2013-12-18T19:15:15
18 Modification Date  2013-12-18T19:15:00
19 Spectrometer 75.48

Frequency
20 Spectral Width 181159
21 Lowest Frequency -7565
22 Nucleus 13C
23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768
I
A " - " J n
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 -1C

f1 (ppm)
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——7.296
6.368

NH,
o)

1H NMR in CDCl4

Curzent Data Parameters
o

ExPI

heptanamideny?1
o 1

PROCNO. 1

OO HONYM™WONHMOWWY
AP~ O®INMO O WO N O~
MANFOOOOTMMMO O ®®©
ANNN—AAAAA = —HO OO0

NN

srol 300.1

F2 - Acquisition Par.
& 20

200.0 &
1.00000000 sec

= CHANNEL £1

°
2456767578
4010 ez

11
14.00 usec
L00 de

2 - Processing parameters
sI 2

sF
WDR

ss
B
B
e

©
=
aved

5536
300.1300000 12
B

0.30 2
o

1.00

it | 10 8 5 4 3 2 1 0 ppm
e ~| lo| [o
o~ =2 (=] o =}
N N o i<} (s8]
Current Data Parameters
0 NAME heptanamidemy21
~ ov o © EXPNO 2
<+ 0N~ w0 @ PROCNO ¥
i 8EISH 3
= o e F2 - Acquisition Parameters
— MmN o Date_ 20140522
Time 18.02
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm QNP 1H/13
PULPROG zgpg30
TD 32768
SOLVENT CDC13
NS 210
DS B
SWH 18115.941 Hz
FIDRES 0.552855 Hz
AQ 0.9044468 sec
RG 3276
W 27.600 usec
DE 8.00 usec
NH2 TE 300.0 K
D1 1.50000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
O TDO L
CHANNEL f1
13,51 4
C{*H} NMR in CDCl3 15
160.00000000 W
75.4760505 MHz
CHANNEL £2
waltzlé
1H
80.00 usec
0.00 dB
15.00 dB
15.00 dB
24.86767578 W
0.78638494 W
0.78638494 W
300.1312005 MHz
ng parameters
32768
75.4677490 MHz
EM
4]
2.00 Hz
0
1.40
T T T T T | T T T T T T 1§ T T T T T T T T 1
220 210..200, 190, 180 170 . 160: 150 140 . 130, 1260-410 100 - 20 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 ppm
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Current Data Parameters
AE lmrcsosainll

EXPNO
PROCHO 1
DNHONNADINAANNOONENATO A TOTO T OO OO FZ - Aquisition paraneters
OO MNNHOADEODNANATAOOCODEMNAN—AOO N®E OO M A
ONNNNNN——~—0OPOO®OOOO@ENSSESSSS 00000 S S e %
& ROBHD 5 mn QuE 1i/13
SN ] e e e e B R B R R R B I R R R R R I 2430
32768
Sowvews s
5995.208 5z
FIDRES 0.162959 K2
O ; g
RG 1.5
o 83,00 usec
oE (.5
5 00.0
b1 1.00000060 sec
o 1
NH,
1
PL 14.00 usec
L1 500 dB
1 0 LI 21.86767575 W
H NMR in CD30D W
3 £2 - processing pasamsters
s1 5536
st 300.1300000 ke
wow B
ss3 o
5 0.30 e
o o
e 1.00
T T T T T T T T T T T
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 ppm
o o| |o —
< o |N|=| o
o — o
Current Data Parameters
NAME 1mrc906ajnl3
o o 0o EXPNO 2
© — EREE] PROCNO 1
: ) o<
= " S F2 - Acquisition Parameters
< o0 0
= O - ISR Date_ 20140613
ime
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
N H SOLVENT
2 NS
DS
13 1 . SWH Hz
C{*H} NMR in CD3;0D rioes 0,553855 12
3 AQ 0.9044468 sec
RG 32768
oW 27.600 usec
DE 8.00 usec
TE 300.0 K
Dl 1.50000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
CHENNEL f1 =
13¢
5.30 usec
-6.00 dB
PL1W 160.00000000 W
SFOL 75.4760505 MHz
CHANNEL £2
waltzl6
1H
80.00 usec
0.00 dB
15.00 dB
15.00 dB
24.86767578 W
PL12W 0.78638494 W
PL13W 0.78638494 W
SFO2 300.1312005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
s 32768
SF 75.4677490 MHz
WDW EM
558 0
L3 2.00 Hz
GB 0
BC 1.40
T TE7EreTI T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 ppm
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Parémetro

—4.06

Data File Name

Valor

C:/ Users/ Eder/ Desktop/
Quimica Oviedo/ RMN/

Edcat508/ 1/ fid
r 2 Title Edcats0s
3 Comment facturar a VCM
C| O ' hi_swopt MeOD {C:\ Bruker\
bacs} Bruker 25
4 Origin Bruker BioSpin GmbH
‘ 5 Owner Bruker
N H 6 Ste
2 7 Spectrometer spect.
1 . 8 Author
H NMR in CD30D
10 Temperature 3000
11 Pulse Sequence 2930
12 Number of Scans 8
13 Receiver Gain 161
14 Relaxation Delay 1.0000
15 Pulse Width 14,0000
16 Acquisition Time 27329
17 Acquisition Date 2014-03-13T19:45:52
19 Spectrometer 300.13
Frequency
s
21 Lowest Frequency -5%.6
23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768
< )
g
8.5 8.0 75 7.0 6.5 6.0 55 5.0 4.5 .0 35 3.0 25 2.0 15 1.0 0.5
f1 (ppm)
Pardmetro Valor B i
g g
1 Data File Name C:/ Users/ Eder/ Desktop/
Quimica Oviedo/ RMN/
Edcat508/ 2/ fid
2 Title Edcat508
3 Comment facturar a VCM C I O
€13_swopt MeOD {C:\
Bruker\ bacs} Bruker 25
4 Origin Bruker BioSpin GmbH
5 Owner Bruker
6 Ste N H
7 Spectrometer spect 2
e 13¢{IH} NMR in CD30D
9 Solvent MeOD 3
10 Temperature 3000
11 Pulse Sequence  zgpg30
12 Number of Scans 440
13 Receiver Gain 32768
14 Relaxation Delay 15000
15 Pulse Width 5.3000
16 Acquisition Time ~ 0.9044
17 Acquisition Date  2014-03-13T20:04:59
18 Modification Date  2014-03-13T20:05:00
19 Spectrometer 7548
Frequency .
20 Spectral Width 181159
21 Lowest Frequency -756.5
22 Nucleus 13C
23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768
|
1
220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 -1(

f1 (ppm)
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Current Data Parameters
i dicloroacstanida
1

expI0
sR0CHD v
o 22 - Acquisition Parameters
o Daee_ Z01110
~ INSTROM
: BRCBED 5 wn QP 1R/13
© =06 2q30
™ 32768
somvexT veoD
S 2
s 200
FIoREs
0 2.7328011 sec
26 0.5
oW 63,400 usec
oE 5.50 usec
e 300.0 K
o 1.00000000 sec
Cl 0] ]
1
PL 14.00 usec
eL1 0,00 o
[0 24.86767576 W
sFo1 300.1324010 iz
Clis 'NH, it
sz
2 300.1300000 11z
wow Y
1 : i 0.30 1
I
3 d
e 1.00
L X
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
17 16 15 14 13 12 14 10 9 8 7 6 b 4 A 0 -1 ppm
(=)
=1
—
Current Data Parameters
© NAME dicloroacetamida
© © EXPNO 2
ra IS PROCNO 1
i —
© © F2 - Acquisition Parameters
— © Date_ 1003
Cligee
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm QNP 1H/13
PULPROG 2gpg30
TD 32768
SOLVENT MeOD
cl”  NH
2 DS 2
SWH 18115.941 Hz
13 1: g FIDRES 0.552855 Hz
C{*H} NMR in CD30D i
3 RG 3276
DW 27.600 usec
DE 8.00 usec
TE 300.0 K
D1 1.50000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
CHANNEL f1 =:
13c
5.30 usec
-6.00 dB
160.00000000 W
75.4760505 MHz
CHANNEL £2
waltzlé
1H
80.00 usec
0.00 dB
15.00 dB
15.00 dB
24.86767578 W
0.78638494 W
0.78638494 W
SFO2 300.1312005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
sI 32768
SF 75.4677450 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 2.00 Hz
GB 0
2C 1.40
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T TETZer ]
220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 ppm
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Parémetro Valor

1 Data File Name C:/ Users/ Eder/ Desktop/
Quimica Oviedo/ RMN/
Edcat/ EdcatSdéa/ 1/ fid

e ]
—6.41

— 2 Tite Edcatsita
3 Comment facturar a VCM
C I CI O ‘hi.hidruro COCI3 {C:\
Bruker\ bacs) Bruker 4
4 orign Bruker BioSpin Gk
5 Owner Bruker
6 St
cl NH, AT
8 Author
1 . 9 Sovent coas
H NMR N CDCI3 10 Temperature 3000
11 Pubse Sequence 230
12 Number of Scans 16
13 Recelver Gain 1149
14 Relaxation Delay 10000
15 Pulse Width 140000

16 Acquisition Time ~ 1.2976
17 Acquisition Date  2014-02-18T00:31:55
18 Modification Date  2014-02-18T00:31:00

19 Spectrometer 0.3
Frequency

20 Spectral Width 126263

21 Lowest Frequency  -93144

22 Nucleus "

23 Acquired Size 16394

24 Spectral Size 32763

N
e
g
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
10.5 10.0 9.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 7:5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 B4 4.5 4.0 35 3.0 25 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0
f1 (ppm)
°
3 o
3 b Porémetro Valor
T il 1 DatoFileName  Cif Users/ Eder/ Desktop/
Quimica Oviedo/ RMN/
Edcat/ Edcat546_13c/ 1/ fid
2 Tite Edcatsds_1c
3 Comment facturar a VCM
13 swopt MeOD {C:\
Bruker\ bacs} Bruker 20
4 Origin Bruker BioSpin GmbH
5 Owner Bruker
cl. cl o
7 Spectrometer spect
8 Author
9 Solvent MeOD

CI N H 2 10 Temperature 3000

11 Puse Sequence 209930
12 Number of Scans 3072
13C{1H} NMR In CD3OD 13 Recelver Gain 32768

14 Relosation Delay 15000
15 Puse Wickh 53000
16 Acqusition Time  0.9044
17 Acquisition Date  2014-02-20T03:55:08
18 Modfication Dete  2014-02-20T03:55:00

19 Spectrometer 7548
Frequency

20 Spectral Width 181159

21 Lowest Frequency 7565

22 Nucleus 13C

23 Acquired Sze 16384

24 Spectral Sze 32768

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T Y
220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 ﬁ%w , 100 9 8 70 60 S0 40 30 20 10 0 -10
ppm
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7.37
7.34

L
732
N
¥

7.07
7.05
6.96
683

PhQ O

\_<

NH,
1H NMR in CDClg

—4.51

L
—

Parémetro Valor

1 Data File Name C:/ Users/ Eder/ Desktop/ Quimica
Oviedo/ RMN/ Edcat/ edcat371a) 1/ fid

2 Tite edcatd7ia

3 Comment 1H RMN AV300

4 Origin UXNMR, Bruker Analytische
Messtechrik GmbH

5 Owner root

6 Ste

7 Spectrometer spect

8 Author

9 Sovert coci3

10 Temperature 280

11 Puise Sequence 2030

12 Number of Scans 2

13 Receiver Gain 3682

14 Relaxation Delay 05000

15 Puise Width 97500

16 Acquisition Time 2739

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date 2013-05-09T16:52:00

19 Spectrometer Frequency 300.09

20 Spectral Wicth 59952

21 Lowest Frequency  -13171

22 Nuclews H

23 Acquired Sze 16304

24 Spectral Size 32768

% =
3 S
& &
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
9.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 75 6.0 55 5.0 4.5 4.0 35 25 2.0 15 1.0 0.5 0.0
f1 (ppm)
g = 3 g g p— Vo
G G o] o = B 1 Data File Name 4 Users| Eder/ Desitopl
I | | Quimica Oviedo/ RMN/ Edcat/
Edcat371_13¢/  fid
2 Title Edcat371_13C
3 Comment factusar a vem
€13_swopt CDCI3 {C:\ Bruker\
tacs) Bruker 30
4 Origin Bruker BioSpin GmbH.
5 Owner Bruker
6 ste
P h O O 7 Spectrometer spect
8 Autor
9 Solvent coci3
10 Temperature 3000
11 Puise Sequence 2gpg30
N H 2 12 Number of Scans 480
13 Receiver Gain st61
. 14 Relaxation Defay 15000
13¢{*H} NMR in CDCl3 "
16 Acquisition Time 09044
17 Accpisition Date 2013.0509T17:23:46
18 Modification Date 2013-05-09T17:23:00
19 Spectrometer Frequency 7548
20 Spectral Width 181159
21 Lowest Frequency 7565
22 Nucleus 13C
23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 32768
! |
|
|
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 50 40 30 20 10 0
f1 (ppm)
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S

Ph

\

0O

NH,

1H NMR in CD30D

Current Data Parameters
NAM

aeda541
EXPNO &
PROCNO 1
F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date 20121019
Time 14.38
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm QNP 1H/13
PULPROG zg30
TD 24576
SOLVENT
NS 56
DS 0
SWH 7183.908 Hz
FIDRES 0.292314 Hz
AQ 1.7106092 sec
RG 143.7
DW 69.600 usec
DE 7.00 usec
TE 298.2 K
D1 0.50000000 sec
TDO i
CHANNEL fl =
1H
6.30 usec
0 dB

-6.0
300.1315007 MHz

F2 - Processing parameters
ST 32768
SF 300.1300000 MHz
WDW no
SSB 0
LB 0.00 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.00

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 ppm
/ | \
[3}31 rg.s
©®im -
15942
' Ph 0
| A\
NH,
13C{H} NMR in CD30D
|
|
|
|
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 ppm
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Current Data Parameters
N;

AME aeda541

EXPNO 2
PROCNO 1

F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20121019
Time 14.44
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm QNP 1H/13
PULPROG zgpg30

™D 32768
SOLVENT

NS 160

DS 4

SWH 20491.803 Hz
FIDRES 0.625360 Hz
A0 0.7996136 sec
RG 11585.2

DW 24.400 usec
DE 20.00 usec
TE 298.2 K
Dl 0.50000000 sec
di1 0.03000000 sec
DELTA 0.40000001 sec
TDO 1

-4.00
SFO1 75.4771525 MHz

= CHANNEL f2
waltzlé

SFO2 300. 1312(.)05 MHz

F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768

SF 75.4677190 MHz
WDW EM

SSB 0

LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0

PC 1.40




